JIL

GA

European Golf Association

Entry forms and Information relating to events listed here can be obtained at : your National Golf Federation or the Host Country National Golf Federation

JANUARY
January 27-30

FEBRUARY
February 10-13

March 2-6

March 17-20

March 24-28

April 6-8
April 8-10
April 22-24
April 29-1/5
April 29-1/5

MAY

May 5-8
May 6-8
May 12-14

May 17
May 17
May 19-21

May 20-22
May 20-22
May 20-22
May 27-29
May 27-29

May 27-29

2016

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR

EVENT
Portuguese International Ladies' Amateur Championship

Portuguese International Amateur Championship

Spanish International Ladies Amateur Championship

Spanish International Amateur Championship

Italian International Ladies Stroke Play Championship

Italian International Amateur Stroke Play Championship

French International Boys Championship (Michel Carlhian Trophy)
French International Lady Juniors Championship (Esmond Trophy)

Scottish Girls’ (under 18) Open Stroke Play Championship
Irish Women's Open Stroke Play Championship

Scottish Ladies’ Open Stroke Play Championship (Helen Holm)
Lytham Trophy

Welsh Ladies’ Open Stroke Play Championship

Irish Amateur Open Championship

Spanish International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship

Serbian International Ladies' Amateur Championship

Serbian International Amateur Championship

English Men’s Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Southern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy)
English Men’s Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Northern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy)
Slovenian International Ladies Amateur Championship

Slovenian International Amateur Championship

Cyprus Amateur Men's Open

Welsh Amateur Open Stroke Play Championship

French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)

Scottish Open Stroke Play Championship

Estonian Open Ladies' Amateur Championship

Estonian Open Amateur Championship

Welsh Open Youths Championship

VENUE
Montado Golfe Resort

Montado Golfe Resort

CG Escorpion
RCG Sevilla
Garlenda

IS Molas

Omaha Beach GC
Saint-Cloud GC

Strathmore

The Island

Portland & Old Course, Troon
Royal Lytham & St Annes
Conwy

Royal Dublin

Costa Dorada

GC Belgrade

GC Belgrade
Hadley Wood
Fulford

Bled

Bled

Secret Valley GC
Royal St David’s
Chantilly GC
Gullane No. 1
Parnu Bay Links GC
Parnu Bay Links GC
Whitchurch

Updated : 15.03.2016

Hcp
9.0

3.0

34
1.4
6.4
2
34
3.4

34.4

5.4

6.4
24
12
1.4
1.4
6.4
4.4
11.7

0.0
0.4
16.4
12.4



EGA

European Golf Association

June 3-5

June 3-5

June 13-18
June 15-17
June 16-19
June 17-19
June 20-24

June 21-25
June 22-25
June 24-26

June 24-26

June 26-28
June 29-2/7
June 30-3/7

JULY

July 8-10

July 11-13
July 12-14
July 12-14
July 13-16
July 14-16
July 19-21
July 19-22
July 21-24
July 27-30

July 28-30

July 28-31
July 29-31

August 2-4
August 3-5
August 4-6

2016

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR

EVENT

German Girls & Boys Open

Romanian Amateur Open (Ladies and Men)
The Amateur Championship

Scottish Seniors (over 55's) Open Stroke Play Championship

Croatian International Amateur Championship
Croatian International Ladies’ Amateur Championship
Russian Ladies Amateur Open Championship

Russian Amateur Open Championship

Ladies’ British Open Amateur Championship

English Men’s Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Brabazon Trophy)

Swiss International Ladies Amateur Championship
Swiss International Amateur Championship
Ukrainian Open Amateur Championship

Ukrainian Ladies Open Amateur Championship
Polish Men's Amateur Open Championship

Danish International Ladies & Men Amateur Championship

English Women’s Open Match Play Championship

Lithuanian Ladies' Amateur Open Championship
Lithuanian Amateur Open Championship

Scottish Youths (Under 21's) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship

French International Senior Men's Championship

Danish International Lady Junior & Youth Championship

International Dutch Junior Open (Boys & Girls)
Luxembourg Ladies” and Men’s Amateur Championship

Scottish Boys (under 18's) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship

English Boys (Under 18) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Carris Trophy)

German International Amateur Championship

Belgian International Ladies Amateur Championship
Belgian International Amateur Championship

Czech International Girls & Lady Juniors Championship
Czech International Boys & Juniors Championship
Austrian International Men's Amateur Championship
Austrian International Ladies’ Amateur Championship

ANNIKA Invitational Europe (Girls)
British Senior Open Amateur Championship
German International Ladies Amateur Championship

VENUE
GC St. Leon-Rot

Lac de Verde GC, Breaza, Prahova
Royal Porthcawl and Pyle & Kenfig

Glasgow, Killermont
GCC Zagreb

GCC Zagreb

GC Forest Hills

GC Forest Hills
Dundonald Links
The London Club
G&CC Schonenberg
G&CC Schonenberg
Superior GC, Kharkiv
Superior GC, Kharkiv
Rosa Private GC
Silkeborg Ry GC
Holme Hall

European Centre GC
European Centre GC
Fairmont St Andrews, Kittocks
Hardelot GC
Smorum GC

GC Toxandria

Golf de Clervaux
Lanark

Hunstanton

GC Hubbelrath

Royal GC du Hainaut
Royal GC du Hainaut
Kaskada Brno
Kaskada Brno

GC Schonfeld

GC Kremstal

Bokskogen
Formby
GC Miilheim

Updated : 15.03.2016

Hcp
3.9/1.9
24 /18
0.0
9.4
16
22
11.4
11.4
2.4
1.4
5.0
3.5
26.4
26.4
9.0
5/2
12.4

24
15
5.4
8.4
8/4
6/4
9.4/ 4.4
4.4
2.4
1.9
4.4
2.4
12.0/11.0
7.0/ 6.0
3
7

4.4
3.0
4.9



2016
EGA EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR

European Golf Association
Updated : 15.03.2016

EVENT VENUE Hcp
August 5-7 Polish Ladies Amateur Open Championship Modry Las GC 24.0
August 9-13 Girls' British Open Amateur Championship Royal St Davids 4.4
August 9-14 British Boys Championship Muirfield & the Renaissance 2.4
August 10-13 Czech International Ladies Amateur Championship Karlstejn 4.5

Czech International Amateur Championship Karlstejn 3.0
August 12-14 Hungarian Open Ladies' Amateur Championship Royal Balaton G&YC 12
Hungarian Open Amateur Championship Royal Balaton G&YC 8
August 12-14 International Dutch Brabants Open (Ladies & Men) Eindhovensche Golf 8.0/5.0
August 16-18 English Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship Bristol & Clifton 6.4
August 18-20 Finnish Ladies’ Amateur Championship Helsinki GC 3
Finnish Amateur Championship Helsinki GC 1
August 18-21 Polish Junior Championship Sierra GC 18.0
August 19-21 Latvian Ladies Amateur Open Championship TBA 20
Latvian Amateur Open Championship TBA 15
August 24-26 Slovak Ladies’ and Men’s Amateur Open Championship Penati Golf Resort, Legend Course 8/5
August 24-27 Belgian International Girls (U18) Championship Royal GC of Belgium (Ravenstein) 3.4
Belgian International Boys (U18) Championship Royal GC of Belgium (Ravenstein) 1.4
August 26-28 Hungarian Junior Amateur Open Championship Pannonia G&CC 10/ 12
August 30-1/9 REPLY Italian International Individual (Under 16) Championship — (Teodoro Soldati Trophy) Biella 5.4
August 31-2/9 Ladies’ British Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship The Knock Golf Club 6.4
September 1-3 Bulgarian Open Ladies' Amateur Championship Pirin G&CC 12
Bulgarian Open Amateur Championship Pirin G&CC 9
September 1-4 Spanish International (U18) Stroke Play Championship Alicante Golf 6
September 1-4 Turkish Amateur Open Championship (Ladies) Kaya Palazzo GC 4
Turkish Amateur Open Championship (Men) Kaya Palazzo GC 2
September 2-4 Macedonian Amateur Open Championship Pirin GC =
September 7-9 Irish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship Arklow 15
September 9-11 Skandia Lady Junior Open (Youth) Vasatorps GC 6
Skandia Junior Open (Youth) Vasatorps GC 4
September 10-11 Liechtenstein Open Ladies' Amateur Championship GC Gams-Werdenberg 18
Liechtenstein Open Amateur Championship GC Gams-Werdenberg 18
September 14-16 Senior Ladies’ British Open Amateur Championship Caldy GC 6.4
September 26-28 Israel Amateur Open Championship (Ladies and Men) Caesarea GC 14/9
October 7-9 French International Ladies' Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Cécile de Rothschild Trophy) Golf de Belle Dune 4.4

October 18-20 Israel Junior Open Boys and Girls Championship Caesarea GC 16



EGA

European Golf Association

EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

2016
EGA CALENDAR

Updated : 15.03.2016

. _DATE | _ EVENT | VENUE
July 5-9 Ladies’ Oddur GC ICELAND

July 5-9 Amateur Golf de Chantilly FRANCE

July 5-9 Girls' Oslo GC NORWAY

July 5-9 Boys' Diamond GC AUSTRIA

July 6-9 Amateur, Division 2 Kikuoka GC LUXEMBOURG

July 27-30 Team Shield Pannonia G&CC HUNGARY

August 30-3/9 Senior Ladies' Sierra GC POLAND

August 30-3/9 Senior Men's Diners G&CC Ljubljana SLOVENIA

September 14-17

EUROPEAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

Boys', Division 2

Golf Mlada Boleslav

CZECH REPUBLIC

DATE EVENT . VENUE
June 2-4 Mid-Amateur Golf Resort Karlovy Vary CZECH REPUBLIC
June 9-11 Seniors' Pula GC SPAIN
July 20-23 Ladies' Hooks GC SWEDEN
August 3-6 Men Estonian G&CC ESTONIA
EUROPEAN CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS
DATE EVENT ____ _VENUE DATE
July 21-23 Young Masters GC Domaine Impérial SWITZERLAND
September 29-1/10 Ladies' Club Trophy Pravets GC BULGARIA
October 20-22 Men's Club Trophy Crete GC Greece
INTERNATIONAL MATCHES
DATE EVENT . VENUE |
March 16-18 Bonallack Trophy Vidago Palace GC PORTUGAL
March 16-18 Patsy Hankins Trophy Vidago Palace GC PORTUGAL
July 20-21 St Andrews Trophy Prince’s GC, Kent ENGLAND
August 26-27 Jacques Léglise Trophy Prince’s GC, Kent ENGLAND
September 26-27 Junior Ryder Cup Interlachen CC, Minnesota USA



E G A EGA CZZXEEGN DAR

European Golf Association
Updated : 15.03.2016

WORLD AMATEUR TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
| __DATE | _____ ___________EVENT | VENUE

September 14-17 Espirito Santo Trophy Cancun MEXICO
September 21-24 Eisenhower Trophy Cancun MEXICO

TOURNAMENTS RECOMMENDED BY THE EGA
. DATE | ______ _____ _ _EVENT | VENUE

) European Nations Championship 2016
February 24-27 Copa R.C.G. Sotogrande La Reserva GC, Sotogrande SPAIN

September 20-21 Evian Championship Juniors Cup (Under 14) Evian Resort GC FRANCE

The EGA accepts no liability or responsibility for any change of dates or venue on the EGA calendar or other calendars published on our website.



