

## 2016 EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR

Updated : 15.03.2016

Entry forms and Information relating to events listed here can be obtained at : your National Golf Federation or the Host Country National Golf Federation

JANUARY	EVENT	VENUE	Нср
anuary 27-30	Portuguese International Ladies' Amateur Championship	Montado Golfe Resort	9.0
FEBRUARY			
ebruary 10-13	Portuguese International Amateur Championship	Montado Golfe Resort	3.0
MARCH			
1arch 2-6	Spanish International Ladies Amateur Championship	CG Escorpión	3.4
	Spanish International Amateur Championship	RCG Sevilla	1.4
1arch 17-20	Italian International Ladies Stroke Play Championship	Garlenda	6.4
	Italian International Amateur Stroke Play Championship	IS Molas	2
1arch 24-28	French International Boys Championship (Michel Carlhian Trophy)	Omaha Beach GC	3.4
	French International Lady Juniors Championship (Esmond Trophy)	Saint-Cloud GC	3.4
APRIL			
pril 6-8	Scottish Girls' (under 18) Open Stroke Play Championship	Strathmore	34.4
pril 8-10	Irish Women's Open Stroke Play Championship	The Island	9
pril 22-24	Scottish Ladies' Open Stroke Play Championship (Helen Holm)	Portland & Old Course, Troon	5.4
April 29-1/5	Lytham Trophy	Royal Lytham & St Annes	0
April 29-1/5	Welsh Ladies' Open Stroke Play Championship	Conwy	6
MAY			
1ay 5-8	Irish Amateur Open Championship	Royal Dublin	-
1ay 6-8	Spanish International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship	Costa Dorada	6.4
lay 12-14	Serbian International Ladies' Amateur Championship	GC Belgrade	24
lay 12-17	Serbian International Amateur Championship	GC Belgrade	12
1ay 17	English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Southern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy)	Hadley Wood	1.4
1ay 17	English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Northern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy)	Fulford	1.4
1ay 19-21	Slovenian International Ladies Amateur Championship	Bled	6.4
idy 15 21	Slovenian International Amateur Championship	Bled	4.4
1ay 20-22	Cyprus Amateur Men's Open	Secret Valley GC	11.7
lay 20-22	Welsh Amateur Open Stroke Play Championship	Royal St David's	3
lay 20-22	French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)	Chantilly GC	0.0
1ay 27-29	Scottish Open Stroke Play Championship	Gullane No. 1	0.4
May 27-29	Estonian Open Ladies' Amateur Championship	Parnu Bay Links GC	16.4
			_0
.,	Estonian Open Amateur Championship	Parnu Bay Links GC	12.4



# 2016 EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR

Updated : 15.03.2016

JUNE	EVENT	VENUE	Нср
June 3-5	German Girls & Boys Open	GC St. Leon-Rot	3.9 / 1.9
June 3-5	Romanian Amateur Open (Ladies and Men)	Lac de Verde GC, Breaza, Prahova	24 /18
June 13-18	The Amateur Championship	Royal Porthcawl and Pyle & Kenfig	0.0
June 15-17	Scottish Seniors (over 55's) Open Stroke Play Championship	Glasgow, Killermont	9.4
June 16-19	Croatian International Amateur Championship	GCC Zagreb	16
June 17-19	Croatian International Ladies' Amateur Championship	GCC Zagreb	22
June 20-24	Russian Ladies Amateur Open Championship	GC Forest Hills	11.4
	Russian Amateur Open Championship	GC Forest Hills	11.4
June 21-25	Ladies' British Open Amateur Championship	Dundonald Links	2.4
June 22-25	English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Brabazon Trophy)	The London Club	1.4
June 24-26	Swiss International Ladies Amateur Championship	G&CC Schönenberg	5.0
	Swiss International Amateur Championship	G&CC Schönenberg	3.5
June 24-26	Ukrainian Open Amateur Championship	Superior GC, Kharkiv	26.4
	Ukrainian Ladies Open Amateur Championship	Superior GC, Kharkiv	26.4
June 26-28	Polish Men's Amateur Open Championship	Rosa Private GC	9.0
June 29-2/7	Danish International Ladies & Men Amateur Championship	Silkeborg Ry GC	5 / 2
June 30-3/7	English Women's Open Match Play Championship	Holme Hall	12.4
JULY			
July 8-10	Lithuanian Ladies' Amateur Open Championship	European Centre GC	24
,	Lithuanian Amateur Open Championship	European Centre GC	15
July 11-13	Scottish Youths (Under 21's) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Fairmont St Andrews, Kittocks	5.4
July 12-14	French International Senior Men's Championship	Hardelot GC	8.4
July 12-14	Danish International Lady Junior & Youth Championship	Smorum GC	8 / 4
July 13-16	International Dutch Junior Open (Boys & Girls)	GC Toxandria	6 / 4
July 14-16	Luxembourg Ladies' and Men's Amateur Championship	Golf de Clervaux	9.4 / 4.4
July 19-21	Scottish Boys (under 18's) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Lanark	4.4
July 19-22	English Boys (Under 18) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Carris Trophy)	Hunstanton	2.4
July 21-24	German International Amateur Championship	GC Hubbelrath	1.9
July 27-30	Belgian International Ladies Amateur Championship	Royal GC du Hainaut	4.4
,	Belgian International Amateur Championship	Royal GC du Hainaut	2.4
July 28-30	Czech International Girls & Lady Juniors Championship	Kaskáda Brno	12.0 / 11.0
,	Czech International Boys & Juniors Championship	Kaskáda Brno	7.0 / 6.0
July 28-31	Austrian International Men's Amateur Championship	GC Schönfeld	3
July 29-31	Austrian International Ladies' Amateur Championship	GC Kremstal	7
AUCUST			
AUGUST August 2-4	ANNIKA Invitational Europe (Girls)	Bokskogen	4.4
August 3-5	British Senior Open Amateur Championship	Formby	3.0
August 4-6	German International Ladies Amateur Championship	GC Mülheim	4.9
August 4-0	German International Laules Amateur Championship	GC Mullielli	4.9



# 2016 EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR

Updated : 15.03.2016

AUGUST	EVENT	VENUE	Нср
August 5-7	Polish Ladies Amateur Open Championship	Modry Las GC	24.0
August 9-13	Girls' British Open Amateur Championship	Royal St Davids	4.4
August 9-14	British Boys Championship	Muirfield & the Renaissance	2.4
August 10-13	Czech International Ladies Amateur Championship	Karlštejn	4.5
	Czech International Amateur Championship	Karlštejn	3.0
August 12-14	Hungarian Open Ladies' Amateur Championship	Royal Balaton G&YC	12
	Hungarian Open Amateur Championship	Royal Balaton G&YC	8
August 12-14	International Dutch Brabants Open (Ladies & Men)	Eindhovensche Golf	8.0 / 5.0
August 16-18	English Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Bristol & Clifton	6.4
August 18-20	Finnish Ladies' Amateur Championship	Helsinki GC	3
	Finnish Amateur Championship	Helsinki GC	1
August 18-21	Polish Junior Championship	Sierra GC	18.0
August 19-21	Latvian Ladies Amateur Open Championship	TBA	20
	Latvian Amateur Open Championship	TBA	15
August 24-26	Slovak Ladies' and Men's Amateur Open Championship	Penati Golf Resort, Legend Course	8 / 5
August 24-27	Belgian International Girls (U18) Championship	Royal GC of Belgium (Ravenstein)	3.4
. 3	Belgian International Boys (U18) Championship	Royal GC of Belgium (Ravenstein)	1.4
August 26-28	Hungarian Junior Amateur Open Championship	Pannonia G&CC	10 / 12
August 30-1/9	REPLY Italian International Individual (Under 16) Championship – (Teodoro Soldati Trophy)	Biella	5.4
August 31-2/9	Ladies' British Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	The Knock Golf Club	6.4
SEPTEMBER September 1-3	Bulgarian Open Ladies' Amateur Championship	Pirin G&CC	12
September 1-3	Bulgarian Open Amateur Championship	Pirin G&CC	9
September 1-4	Spanish International (U18) Stroke Play Championship	Alicante Golf	6
September 1-4	Turkish Amateur Open Championship (Ladies)	Kaya Palazzo GC	4
September 1-4	Turkish Amateur Open Championship (Ledies)	Kaya Palazzo GC Kaya Palazzo GC	2
September 2-4	Macedonian Amateur Open Championship	Pirin GC	-
September 7-9	Irish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship	Arklow	15
September 9-11	Skandia Lady Junior Open (Youth)	Vasatorps GC	6
September 3-11	Skandia Junior Open (Youth)	Vasatorps GC Vasatorps GC	4
September 10-11	Liechtenstein Open Ladies' Amateur Championship	GC Gams-Werdenberg	18
ocptember 10 11	Liechtenstein Open Amateur Championship	GC Gams-Werdenberg	18
Contambou 14 16	·	•	6.4
September 14-16 September 26-28	Senior Ladies' British Open Amateur Championship Israel Amateur Open Championship (Ladies and Men)	Caldy GC Caesarea GC	6.4 14 / 9
·	Israel Amateur Open Championship (Laules and Men)	Caesaled GC	14/9
OCTOBER	Franch International Ladical Assets in Charles Discourse in this (Charles to Delhart 11 T	Calé da Dalla Divis	4.4
October 7-9	French International Ladies' Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Cécile de Rothschild Trophy)	Golf de Belle Dune	4.4
October 18-20	Israel Junior Open Boys and Girls Championship	Caesarea GC	16



### 2016 EGA CALENDAR

Updated : 15.03.2016

### **EUROPEAN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS**

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	
July 5-9	Ladies'	Oddur GC	ICELAND
July 5-9	Amateur	Golf de Chantilly	FRANCE
July 5-9	Girls'	Oslo GC	NORWAY
July 5-9	Boys'	Diamond GC	AUSTRIA
July 6-9	Amateur, Division 2	Kikuoka GC	LUXEMBOURG
July 27-30	Team Shield	Pannonia G&CC	HUNGARY
August 30-3/9	Senior Ladies'	Sierra GC	POLAND
August 30-3/9	Senior Men's	Diners G&CC Ljubljana	SLOVENIA
September 14-17	Boys', Division 2	Golf Mladá Boleslav	CZECH REPUBLIC

#### **EUROPEAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS**

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	
June 2-4	Mid-Amateur	Golf Resort Karlovy Vary	CZECH REPUBLIC
June 9-11	Seniors'	Pula GC	SPAIN
July 20-23	Ladies'	Hooks GC	SWEDEN
August 3-6	Men	Estonian G&CC	ESTONIA

### **EUROPEAN CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS**

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	DATE
July 21-23	Young Masters	GC Domaine Impérial	SWITZERLAND
September 29-1/10	Ladies' Club Trophy	Pravets GC	BULGARIA
October 20-22	Men's Club Trophy	Crete GC	Greece

### **INTERNATIONAL MATCHES**

DATE	EVENT	VEN	UE
March 16-18	Bonallack Trophy	Vidago Palace GC	PORTUGAL
March 16-18	Patsy Hankins Trophy	Vidago Palace GC	PORTUGAL
July 20-21	St Andrews Trophy	Prince's GC, Kent	ENGLAND
August 26-27	Jacques Léglise Trophy	Prince's GC, Kent	ENGLAND
September 26-27	Junior Ryder Cup	Interlachen CC, Minnesota	USA



### 2016 EGA CALENDAR

Updated: 15.03.2016

### **WORLD AMATEUR TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS**

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	
September 14-17	Espirito Santo Trophy	Cancun	MEXICO
September 21-24	Eisenhower Trophy	Cancun	MEXICO

### **TOURNAMENTS RECOMMENDED BY THE EGA**

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	
February 24-27	European Nations Championship 2016 Copa R.C.G. Sotogrande	La Reserva GC, Sotogrande	SPAIN
September 20-21	Evian Championship Juniors Cup (Under 14)	Evian Resort GC	FRANCE

The EGA accepts no liability or responsibility for any change of dates or venue on the EGA calendar or other calendars published on our website.